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their in~ere desire to implement the Aareements in substance and in spirit.
Government of India is in touch with Government of Sri Wnlta with • view to an expeC..itious ..,;esolution of the question of stateless persons of Indian onlin in Sri Lanka.

LaDd for Madra RapId Tara.Jt
System

62&. DR. A. KALANIDHI: Will the Minister of R:AILWAYS be lea e~ to state:

(a) whether Government of Tamll NadlJ. have offered land, free of cost, for the proposed Rapid Transit Sysiem between Madras Beach and Luz;

(b) whether the same has been acquired by the Railway Organisation at Madras; and

(c) if noi, when it is proposed to l)e acquired and commence the conllecteu prE:'hminary WOl k?

THE D"EPUTY MINISTER IN TIlE
MINT.5TRY OF RAIL WAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS (Sll1'n MALLIKAR-JUN): (a) Yes.

(h) No.

(l') The land would be acqUIred by the State Government and hande<.: over
~o t.he Railways only after the project IS cle.ared by the Planning CommibSlOll.

ImproViDI' Atmosphere in DeIhl
~hool ol1ege

529. DR. A. U. AZMI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOCIAL
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the atmosphere and environment in Delhi schools/colleges is not conducive to imparting gOQd and healthy education, as they are not involved in shaping the educational policy; PTAs are not functioning nor they have eny constifutJo.u; there Ill:e no facilities for D.T.C. pafJJes fpr ,tudeots, replacement of broken glass panes. r blackboards, furn.iture, electric bulbs;
inad~ a of light and drinking watet;
insanftatiGD in lavatories; no emphasis on d~U games ete., and need to start more day-time schools;

(b) i$ it ~ot Q.igb time that a Colll-
mittee should be appointed to go through the whole system of education and suggest ways and means to overcome ,uch problems; and

(c) if so, remedial me~ re Government propose to take to improve thestate of affairs in this field and remove the h~rd hi mentioned above?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND"
SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRIMATI SHEI-
LA KAUL): (a) According to information furnished by the Delhi Administration, ,essential facilities are available in ad Government School buildings;
and adequaie physical facilitIes are also provided for. Adequate arrangements are also made for Co/extra-
curricular activities. PTAs are con,..
stitutt'd in accordance with the instructions issued by tht dm~ni tration under tht Delhi School Education Rules,
197:3 .. New schools al e opened every year d<>pc>nding upon the need and U1JJt...~t to the resource limitations.

(b) and (C). In view of reply to
(a) ahove the questions do not arise.

Flyovers tor Asian Games

630. JjR. KRUP ASINDHU BHOI:
Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) What is the total amount so far spent for construction of flyovers for the Asian Games;

(b) what is the total amount yet to be spent for completion of the construction work;

(c) what percentage 01 the total construction wol'k has so far been com-P!eter! ~ and

. (d). the period w!tbin whicl1 tile .0-
tire construction. work will be QqJn_
pIKed?

